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G.N.No. 398/ 2011 
 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MARY ALIKLIK.  

ESTATE 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MARY ALIKLIK had been determined by 

the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee)   to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE REMARKS 

Anibare 146 p.l Anotsiya 52/11 1/15 LTO 

Anibare 148 p.l Anotsiya 52/11 1/15 LTO 

Anibare 340 p.l Atabio 52/11 1/15 LTO 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 52/11 1/140 LTO 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 52/11 1/140 LTO 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 52/11 1/140 LTO 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 52/11 1/140 LTO 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 52/11 1/140 LTO 

Ijuw 97 p.l Ugoriyong 52/11 1/5 LTO 

Ijuw 13 p.l Anebwor 52/11 1/5 LTO 

Denigomodu 134 c.l Atumurumur 52/11 1/35 LTO 

Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 52/11 1/35 LTO 

Denigomodu 209 c.l Atumurumur 52/11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 4 p.l Anor 52/11 1/35 LTO 

Denigomodu 153 c.l Atumurumur 52/11 1/35 LTO 

Buada 193 p.l Idutubwije/ Ibowini 52/11 2/45 LTO 

Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 52/11 1/40 LTO 

Ewa 108 c.l Autubure 52/11 1/20 LTO 

Baiti  32 p.l Arurun 52/11 1/20 LTO 

Ijuw 94 p.l Iwuteb 52/11 1/20 LTO 

Meneñ 15 c.l Anoboroboren 52/11 1/150 LTO 

Meneñ 105 c.l Irebedi 52/11 1/150 LTO 

Meneñ 290 p.l Anoboroboren 52/11 1/150 LTO 

Meneñ 302 p.l Aredeto 52/11 1/150 LTO 

Meneñ 328 p.l Ianadum 52/11 1/150 LTO 

Meneñ 68 c.l Iua 52/11 1/600 LTO 

Meneñ 69 c.l Aredeto 52/11 1/300 LTO 

Meneñ 274 c.l Atuwuro 52/11 1/300 LTO 

Meneñ 297 p.l Anubwiya 52/11 1/300 LTO 

Meneñ 308 p.l Anbwiya 52/11 1/300 LTO 

Meneñ 341 p.l Ibea 52/11 1/1500 LTO 

Meneñ 80 c.l Aquang 52/11 2/75 LTO 
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2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late MARY 

ALIKLIK are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 146 Anotsiya Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya As for portion no. 146 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 340 Atabio -do-  

Anibare 339 Atabio Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/420 

1/420 

1/420 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe As for portion no. 339 p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  

Ijuw 97 Ugoriyong Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/15 

1/15 

1/15 

Ijuw 13 Anebwor As for portion no. 97 p.l Ijuw 

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/105 

1/105 

1/105 

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur As for portion no. 134 c.l Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-  

Buada 4 Anor -do-  

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur -do-  

Buada 193 Idutubwije/ Ibowini Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

Nibok 82 Anibara Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Ewa 108 Autubure Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Baiti  32 Arurun As for portion no. 108 c.l Ewa 

Ijuw 94 Iwuteb -do-  

Meneñ 15 Anoboroboren Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/450 

1/450 

1/450 

Meneñ 105 Irebedi As for portion no. 15 c.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 290 Anoboroboren -do-  

Meneñ 302 Aredeto -do-  
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Meneñ 328 Ianadum -do-  

Meneñ 68 Iua Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/1800 

1/1800 

1/1800 

Meneñ 69 Aredeto Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

Meneñ 274 Atuwuro As for portion no. 69 c.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 297 Anubwiya -do-  

Meneñ 308 Anbwiya -do-  

Meneñ 341 Ibea Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

Meneñ 80 Aquang Rosanny Aliklik 

Roemenie Aliklik 

Kenye Aliklik 

2/225 

2/225 

2/225 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 399/ 2011 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MALU UEPA.  

ESTATE 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MALU UEPA had been determined by the 

decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee)   to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar  46 p.l Eatiti 55/09 1/44 

Anabar 78 c.l Domaiyenuwe 55/09 1/44 

Anabar 99 c.l Eidoromen 55/09 1/44 

Anabar 105 c.l Domaiyenuwe 55/09 1/44 

Anabar 128 p.l Atamwad 55/09 1/44 

Anetan 132 p.l Anaquane 55/09 1/44 

Ewa 45 p.l Idageang 55/09 1/44 

Anabar 37 p.l Queirang 55/09 1/44 

Ijuw 121 p.l Anebwor 55/09 1/44 

Anabar 114 c.l Ateriri 55/09 1/22 

Anabar 129 p.l Uboroboren 55/09 1/22 

Ewa 56 p.l Anaoa 55/09 1/22 

Ijuw 32 c.l Atayong 55/09 1/22 

Anabar 23 p.l Atibenar 55/09 13/264 
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Anabar 30 p.l Queirang 55/09 1/88 

Ewa 32 c.l Atubwinor 55/09 1/11 

Ewa 76 p.l Mitsijij/ Uaboko 55/09 3/110 

Ewa 172 c.l Deirereinimen 55/09 2/33 
Ewa 190 p.l Anoero 55/09 1/33 

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 55/09 7/396 
Nibok 81 p.l Amero 55/09 1/110 
Ijuw 76 p.l Bware 55/09 1/176 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late MALU 

UEPA are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar  46 Eatiti Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/44 

Anabar 78 Domaiyenuwe As for portion no. 46 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 99 Eidoromen -do-  

Anabar 105 Domaiyenuwe -do-  

Anabar 128 Atamwad -do-  

Anetan 132 Anaquane -do-  

Ewa 45 Idageang -do-  

Anabar 37 Queirang -do-  

Ijuw 121 Anebwor -do-  

Anabar 114 Ateriri Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/22 

Anabar 129 Uboroboren As for portion no. 114 c.l Anabar 

Ewa 56 Anaoa -do-  

Ijuw 32 Atayong -do-  

Anabar 23 Atibenar Vani Uepa (LTO) 13/264 

Anabar 30 Queirang Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/88 

Ewa 32 Atubwinor Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/11 

Ewa 76 Mitsijij/ Uaboko Vani Uepa (LTO) 3/110 

Ewa 172 Deirereinimen Vani Uepa (LTO) 2/33 
Ewa 190 Anoero Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/33 

Buada 301 Awiriria Vani Uepa (LTO) 7/396 
Nibok 81 Amero Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/110 
Ijuw 76 Bware Vani Uepa (LTO) 1/176 

 

NOTE 1: On the demise of Vani Uepa, all lands are to be distributed equally amongst the children namely:- 

Jordan Uepa, Junior Uepa, Jesse Uepa, Jezza Uepa, Jelson Uepa, Jose Uepa, Jasper Uepa and 

Jarman Uepa 

 

NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 
 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT 
 

In Government Gazette No. 5/2011, G.N.No. 20/2011, Estate of the late Samio Moses, delete shares on pages 

4-5. 
 

DELETE:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 100 Anijo 

 

 

Eididok (T/TEE) 

Alfred Moses 

Simon Moses 

Donuwea Moses (est. of) 

(Remember Moses) 

Ekko Mitchell 

Wanganeen Emiu 

Fredrick Star 

Bryce Moses 

Lominga Moses 

Geoffrey Moses 

Katherine Moses 

Eidamageiy Moses 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/3930 

1/3930 

1/3930 

1/3930 

1/3930 

Aiwo 29 Ijatam As for portion No. 100 p.l. Buada 

Aiwo 68 Ijaratepe -do-  

Aiwo 202 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 218 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 219 - -do-  

Aiwo 282 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 286 - -do-  

Aiwo 373 Atorir -do-  

Aiwo 355 Deidumwer -do-  

Aiwo 389 Aribwebwe/Budo -do-  

Aiwo 400 Aterienago -do-  

Aiwo 281 Anibawo -do-  
 

INSERT:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 100 Anijo 

 

 

Eididok (T/TEE) 

Alfred Moses 

Simon Moses 

Donuwea Moses (est. of) 

(Remember Moses) 

Ekko Mitchell 

Wanganeen Emiu 

Fredrick Star 

Bryce Moses 

Lominga Moses 

Geoffrey Moses 

Katherine Moses 

Eidamageiy Moses 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/792 

1/3960 

1/3960 

1/3960 

1/3960 

1/3960 
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Aiwo 29 Ijatam As for portion No. 100 p.l. Buada 

Aiwo 68 Ijaratepe -do-  

Aiwo 202 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 218 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 219 - -do-  

Aiwo 282 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 286 - -do-  

Aiwo 373 Atorir -do-  

Aiwo 355 Deidumwer -do-  

Aiwo 389 Aribwebwe/Budo -do-  

Aiwo 400 Aterienago -do-  

Aiwo 281 Anibawo -do-  

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 401/ 2011 

AMENDMENT 
 

In Government Gazette No. 67/2011, G.N.No. 329/2011, pages 1 and 4, re: Estate of the late Aburuwe Fritz; 

 

PAGE 1; 

 

DELETE; Ewa District 

 

INSERT; Buada District 

 

PAGE 4; 
 

DELETE; 

 

NOTE 2: By virtue of family agreement; Feilosalyn Fritz  has agreed to a lifetime only basis until she bore 

her own children. Her children then are entitled to this estate. 

 

INSERT; By virtue of family agreement; Feilosalyn Fritz  has agreed to a lifetime only basis. 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


